The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN           Specifications subject to change without notice.
                                                                                       LH40 series      2013.08.28-A/1        Page 1 of 5
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Package Power Output (Vo1/Io1) Output (Vo2/Io2)
Max.
Capacitive
Load
Rippl

7. Meet IEC61000, UL60950and IEC60950 standards
8. 3 years product warranty
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
LH40-10B03
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN           Specifications subject to change without notice.
                                                                                       LH40 series      2013.08.28-A/1        Page 2 of 5
LH40-10CXX Secondary output -- ±5 --
LH40-10BXX
LH40-10AXX
LH40-10DXX(Main output）
LH40-10CXX(Main output）
-- ±0.5 --
Line Regulation
LH40-10DXX(Secondary output）
LH40-10CXX(Secondary output） -- ±1.5 --
LH40-10BXX -- ±1 --
LH40-10AXX（Balance load） -- ±2 --
Main output -- ±2 --
LH40-10DXX(Balance load)
Secondary output -- ±5 --
Main output -- ±3 --
Load Regulation
LH40-10CXX(Balance load)
Secondary output -- ±5 --
%
Ripple& Noise 20MHz bandwidth(p-p) -- 50 100 mV
LH40-10BXX 1 -- --
LH40-10AXX(Balance load) 10 -- --
LH40-10DXX(Balance load) 25 -- --
Min. Load
LH40-10CXX (Balance load) 25 -- --
LH40-10AXX -- ±5 --
Main output -- ±1 -- LH40-10DXX Secondary output -- ±7 --
Main output -- ±3  --
Cross regulation
LH40-10CXX Secondary output -- ±7 --
Trim LH40-10BXX -- -- ±10
%
115VAC Input -- 15 --
Hold-up Time
230VAC Input -- 80 --
ms
3.3V Output -- -- 5.5
5V Output -- -- 9
9V Output -- -- 14
12V Output -- -- 20
15V Output -- -- 24
Over Voltage Protection
24V Output -- -- 35
V
Short Circuit Protection  Continuous, and auto recovery
Over Current Protection  ≥110 Io ,and auto recovery
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Temperature  -40 -- +70